

o

SLP(C)No. 7660 OF 2003
ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP 1546/03
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Singh,adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained. In the
event the private respondents are already in possession of
the property it will not create any third-party rights in
respect thereof.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master