

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP 1546/03
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For directions and appointment of Oath Commnr.)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Malik,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir,Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.
Mr. P.Venugopal,Adv.for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that a special leave petition has been filed by the petitioner from the order date d 21.3.2003 by which the High Court had dismissed the writ petition of the present petitioner.

The subject matter of that writ petition was the rejection of the petitioners' objection to the auction held on 8.11.2002. List that SLP before this Court three weeks hence along with this special leave petition.

[USHA BHARDWAJ][MADHU SAXENA)
PS TO REGISTRAR COURT MASTER