

\202

SLP(C)No. 7660 OF 2003  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 4

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7660/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP 1546/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and appointment of receiver)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sidhartha Choudhary,Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi,Adv.

Ms.Aprajita Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Kumar Malik,adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.CS Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr.Trideep Pais,Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal,Adv.

Mr.PS Sudheer,Adv.for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr.Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Ms.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.S.Muralidhar is appointed as receiver solely for the purpose of inspecting the premises in question, preparing the inventory and reporting as to the condition of the premises. The necessary

:2:

photographs, plan, etc. will be taken. All meetings and any steps that the Receiver may take for compliance with this Court's order must be taken upon notice to both the parties. Any inspection must be done in the presence of both the parties or their representatives. As far as the costs of the Receiver are concerned, the same will be put in by the petitioner at the first instance. The remuneration of the receiver will be fixed later.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER