

SLP(C)No. 7660 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP 1546/03
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
appointment of Oath Commissioner and with prayer for interim relief
and Office Report]
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.19474/2003

[With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
Office Report]
(For final disposal)

Date : 27/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.
Not to be listed before four weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master