

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP No. 1546/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions for appointment of Oath Commissioner and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19474 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Pradip Kr.Malik, Adv.

Ms.Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms.Rita Misra, Adv.

Mr.Trideep Paish, Adv.

2

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matters before a Bench of Hon'ble two Judges.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master