

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP No. 1546/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions for appointment of oath Commissioner and prayer  
for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19474 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record a  
nd with prayer

for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Yadav,Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krishan,Adv.

Mr.Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.UU Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sidhartha Chowdhary,Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Grover,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

Ms.Sheenam Parwanda,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal,Adv.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer,Adv.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the matters By order dated 25.11.2004 we had directed that  
should be placed on a non-miscellaneous day subject to ov  
ernight part heard. That direction must be complied with by the Registry.

List on 21th September, 2005 subject to overnight part-heard.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master