

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in WP No. 1546/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions for appointment of Oath Commnr. and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For FD)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19474 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For FD)

Date: 21/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. S. Chaudhary, adv.
 Mr. S.K. Singh, adv.
 Mr. S. Parwanada, adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
 Mr. G. Dhama, adv.
 Mr. G. Bhatia, adv.
 Mr. A. Chaudhary, adv.
 Mr. A. Upadhyay, adv.
 Mr. P. Vats, Adv.

 Mr. Rakeshdwivedi, Sr. adv.
 Mr. S.K. Misra, adv.
 Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

 Mr. S. Khurshid, Sr. adv.
 Mr. S. Yadav, adv.
 Mr. I. Ahmad, adv.
 Mr. D. Krishna, adv.
 Mr. B.V. Desai, adv.

-2-

 Mr. S. Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. Krishnan, adv.
 Mr. T. Pais, adv.
 Mr. G. Narayan, adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr., .adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Dubey, aDv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the matters be placed before the
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for passing such
appropriate orders as the Hon'ble the Chief Justice
may think fit.

The interim order already passed will
continue till the disposal of these appeals.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.