

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5933 OF 2005

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, taking additional document on record, restraining the partners of petitioner firm from partnership, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 3774 of 2006

Civil Appeal No.5950 of 2005

Cont. Pet. (C) No.7 of 2006 in Civil Appeal No.5933 of 2005

Date: 29/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. - Mentioned by
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not to be taken up tomorrow, i.e., 30th April, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master