

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5933 OF 2005

M/S. PALIWAL GLASS WORKS AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, taking additional document on record, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and office report)  
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 7 of 2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5933/2005  
(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal and Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S.R. Shreyas, Adv.

No.6

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After Shri Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants gave the background facts, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.6 M/s Madan International Limited invited our attention to the last two lines of first paragraph of order dated 21.09.2005 and submitted that with the withdrawal of the decision taken by the U.P. Financial Corporation to put the auction on hold, nothing survives in the writ petition filed by his client before the High Court.

Before passing an appropriate order in the light of the submission made by Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, we enquired from Shri Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing for U.P. Financial Corporation whether or not his client had withdrawn the decision to put on hold the auction at which highest bid was given by respondent no.6. Shri Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay says that he is not in a position to give specific reply to the Court's query and requests for a day's accommodation.

The request of Shri Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 26.09.2013. He is

directed to keep the original record ready for the Court's perusal.

List the case on 26.09.2013.

To be taken up as the first case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|